## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_APPROVING AN INCREASE IN THE SPECIAL EVENTS APPLICATION FEE

**WHEREAS,** it has been determined that it is in the best interests of the City of Stamford to review the fee charged by the City of Stamford's Parks & Recreation Department for Special Events applications.

**WHEREAS**, at its January 21, 2015 meeting, the Parks & Recreation Commission recommended increasing the fee charged for Special Event Applications from \$25 to \$100; and

WHEREAS, the Parks & Recreation	n Committee of	of the Board of	Representatives
considered the above-captioned mat	ter at its	meet	ting and voted to
hold a public hearing on increasing t	he Special Eve	nt Application fe	e charged by the
City of Stamford; and			
WHEREAS, the Parks & Recreation 0		•	
public hearing on a	and met and	approved the	following fee on
·			

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford, pursuant to and within the limitations of Sec. C2-10-2(6) of the Charter of the City of Stamford, does hereby approve the following fee schedule.

Category	Current Fee	Proposed Fee
Special Events Application Fee	\$25.00	\$100.00

This resolution will take effect upon enactment.